
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 

No. 

2 
22 

5 
31 
45 
24 

1 
6 

38 
21 
11 
27 
15 

7 
3 

43 
47 
66 

Name 

Austin Cindric 
Joey Logano 
Dale Earnhardt Jr 
Justin Haley 
Kurt Busch 
William Byron 
Daniel Suarez 
Brad Keselowski 
Michael McDowell 
Harrison Burton 
Denny Hamlin 
Jacques Villeneuve 
Cody Ware 
Corey LaJoie 
Austin Dillon 
Erik Jones 
Ricky Stenhouse Jr 
Timmy Hill 

Make 

Frd 
Frd 
Chv 
Chv 
Tyt 
Chv 
Chv 
Frd 
Frd 
Frd 
Tyt 
Frd 
Frd 
Chv 
Chv 
Chv 
Chv 
Frd 

Sponsor 

Team Penske 
Team Penske 
HMS 
Kaulig Racing 
23XI Racing 
HMS 
Trackhouse Racing 
RFK 
Front Row Motorsports 
Wood Brothers Racing 
JGR 
Team Hezeberg 
RWR 
Spire Motorsports 
RCR 
Petty GMS Motorsports 
JTG Daugherty Racing 
MBM 

Best Tm 

47.214 
47.215 
48.004 
48.042 
48.210 
48.334 
48.380 
48.392 
48.401 
48.441 
48.454 
48.638 
49.138 
49.891 
50.447 
50.481 
50.673 
51.144 

Diff 

0.001 
0.790 
0.828 
0.996 
1.120 
1.166 
1.178 
1.187 
1.227 
1.240 
1.424 
1.924 
2.677 
3.233 
3.267 
3.459 
3.930 

Best Speed 

190.621 
190.617 
187.484 
187.336 
186.683 
186.204 
186.027 
185.981 
185.947 
185.793 
185.743 
185.041 
183.158 
180.393 
178.405 
178.285 
177.609 
175.974 

 

Sorted on best lap time
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Licensed to:  NASCAR 

Daytona Int'l Speedway 

Next Gen Cup  

Open Practice 2 - Day 1 

Practice started at 14:17:46 

Daytona Int'l Speedway 2.500 miles 

1/11/2022 14:15 


